
 

 

 

ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION 
INVITATION FOR BID ON SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT OR SERVICES 

FOR SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 205 

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 
 
 
 
IFB No. 18-62 Washington Paving Improvements 

 

DATE:     June 25, 2018 

 

RE:  ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 
 

 

To All Bidders: 

 

Included are modifications, clarifications and/or corrections for the Project Manual and are hereby made a part 

of the contract documents. Please attach this addendum to the Project Manual(s) in your possession. Please note 

the receipt of this addendum on the bid form. Bidders shall review changes to all portions of this work as 

changes to one portion may affect the work of another. 

 

If you plan to hand deliver your IFB submission on the due date, please note you must check in on the 

2nd floor prior to coming to the bid opening. Please allow time for this as late submission will not be 

accepted. 

 

Refer all questions relative to the business aspect, Instructions to Bidders, Special Conditions, and questions 

concerning the technical aspect of the documents to the Director of Purchasing by email at 

purchasingdeptstaff@rps205.com. 

 

ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION 

 

By:  Dane Youngblood 

Director of Purchasing 

mailto:purchasingdeptstaff@rps205.com


1 

  
  

Addendum 1  

RPS205 Washington Pavement Improvements 
  

 From: Jeff Linkenheld, Arc Design Resources 

Date: June 25, 2018 

 

 

This addendum forms a part of the Bidding and Contract Documents and modifies 
the original bidding documents issued on June 14, 2018.  Acknowledge receipt of 
this addendum on the submitted bid form. 

 
Important Dates 

The bid due date is Friday, June 29th, 2018 at 2:00PM. Bids are to be delivered to 
the Rockford Board of Education, 6th floor conference room, 501 Seventh St., 
Rockford, IL 61104. Please note that you must check in on the 2nd floor before 

coming to the 6th floor. 
 

RFIs will be accepted until 12:00 P.M on June 26, 2018. The last addendum, if 
necessary, will be issued June 26, 2018. The RPS Board Meeting will be Tuesday, 
July 10, 2018. The project will be awarded July 11, 2018. 

 
Additional Clarifications 

• The alternate bid consists of removing existing pavement where the 
dumpsters currently are, installing a PCC pad, and the trash enclosure. 

• On sheet C03, the 24 noted parking stalls affected by the storm sewer 

construction shall be restriped. 
• On sheet C04, turf reinforcement mat will be placed upon the entire width 

of the green space in which the swale is located, rather than just along the 
center of the swale as originally noted. 
 

 
Attachments: 

• PDF copy of revised plans 
• Pre-bid sign in sheet 

 

End of Addendum 1 

















2
'
-
0
"
 
T

Y
P

7'-0"

11'-0"

7'-0"
EQ EQ EQEQ

5" X 5" GALVANIZED

STEEL POST, PAINTED,

TYPICAL

8" CONCRETE SLAB

4" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B

"
0

-
'

5
"

0
-
'

5

2

C11

4

C
1

1

5

C
1
1

1

C11

C11

6

PIN HOLE - FIELD VERIFY

FINAL POSITION, TYPICAL

DUMPSTER PROVIDED

BY OWNER, TYPICAL

C11

7

REFER TO CIVIL

DRAWINGS FOR PAD

ELEVATIONS

"
0

-
'

6
4
'
-
0
"

2
"

3
'
-
0
"

5
"

(2) 24" LONG 3/8" RODS

(TYP. EACH SIDE). PROVIDE

PIN HOLES IN PAVEMENT

TO RECEIVE RODS

1 1/2" SQUARE

GALVANIZED STEEL

TUBING. SHOP WELD

ALL JOINTS

5" X 5" GALVANIZED STEEL

POST, PAINTED, TYPICAL

1'-0"

GRADE - REFER TO

CIVIL DRAWINGS

11'-0"11'-0"

8" CONCRETE PAD

4" BASE COURSE

6

C11

5"

ENCLOSURE GATE

PROVIDE EQUAL BOARD SIZES

WITH 3/8" MINIMUM SPACE

BETWEEN, TYP.

ENCLOSURE GATEENCLOSURE GATE ENCLOSURE GATE

TYP.

3"

5"

REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS

FOR ADJACENT

CONSTRUCTION ABUTTING

CONCRETE PAD

2" X 6", TYPICAL

GALVANIZED 5" X 5"

STEEL POST,

PAINTED, TYPICAL

GRADE - REFER TO

CIVIL DRAWINGS

1'-0"

"
0

-
'

6
"

0
-
'

4

2
"

5
"

5"11'-0"11'-0"5"

7

C11

8" CONCRETE PAD

4" BASE COURSE

1
'
-
0
"

REFER TO CIVIL

DRAWINGS FOR

ADJACENT

CONSTRUCTION

ABUTTING

CONCRETE PAD

2" X 6", TYPICAL

1" X 6" X 6' PRESSURE TREATED

WOOD PANEL. ALIGN CENTER OF

CENTER PANEL WITH CENTERLINE

OF POST

5" X 5" GALVANIZED STEEL

POST, PAINTED, TYPICAL.

GRADE - REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS

1'-0"

4
'
-
0
"

5
"

2
"

6
'
-
0
"

5" 5'-0" 5"

8" CONCRETE PAD

4" BASE COURSE

7

C11

1
'
-
0
"

E
Q

E
Q

1
'
-
0
"

REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR

ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION

ABUTTING CONCRETE PAD

5"

1" X 6" PRESSURE

TREATED WOOD PANEL

2" X 6" PRESSURE

TREATED WOOD

HORIZONTAL MEMBER

GALVANIZED 3" X 3"

CLIP ANGLE, PAINTED,

TYPICAL

CONCRETE PAD

BELOW - SEE CIVIL

DRAWINGS

5" X 5" GALVANIZED

STEEL POST,

PAINTED

2" X 6", TYPICAL

5" X 5" GALVANIZED STEEL

POST, PAINTED, TYPICAL

GRADE - REFER TO CIVIL

DRAWINGS

1'-0"

4
'
-
0
"

5
"

2
"

6
'
-
0
"

5" 5'-0" 5"

8" CONCRETE PAD

4" BASE COURSE

7

C11

1
'
-
0
"

E
Q

E
Q

1
'
-
0
"

REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS

FOR ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION

ABUTTING CONCRETE PAD

5"

`

GALVANIZED 3" X 3" CLIP

ANGLE, PAINTED

5" X 5" GALVANIZED

STEEL POST, PAINTED

CONCRETE PAD BELOW -

SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

GATE HINGE

 1/2" = 1'-0"

3

TRASH ENCLOSURE PLAN

 1/2" = 1'-0"

2

TRASH ENCLOSURE - ELEVATION

 1/2" = 1'-0"

1

TRASH ENCLOSURE - ELEVATION

 1/2" = 1'-0"

4

TRASH ENCLOSURE - ELEVATION/SECTION

 3" = 1'-0"

6

TRASH ENCLOSURE PLAN - CORNER DETAIL

 1/2" = 1'-0"

5

TRASH ENCLOSURE - ELEVATION/SECTION

 3" = 1'-0"

7

TRASH ENCLOSURE PLAN - GATE DETAIL

, PAINTED

5'-0"

1" X 6" X 6' PRESSURE

TREATED WOOD PANEL.

ALIGN CENTER OF CENTER

PANEL WITH CENTERLINE

OF POST

1" X 6" X 6' PRESSURE

TREATED WOOD PANEL.

ALIGN CENTER OF CENTER

PANEL WITH CENTERLINE

OF POST

1" X 6" X 6' PRESSURE TREATED

WOOD PANEL. ALIGN CENTER

OF CENTER PANEL WITH

CENTERLINE OF POST

1" X 6" PRESSURE

TREATED WOOD PANEL

2" X 6" PRESSURE

TREATED WOOD

HORIZONTAL MEMBER

1
'
-
0
"

E
Q

E
Q

5'-0"

ITEM DATE

DATE

PROJECT NAME

OWNER'S NAME

CONSULTANTS

ISSUED FOR

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISIONS

PM

PROJECT NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

SHEET TITLE

--------

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

--------

--------

--------

----

--------

--------

----

C06

15159

MH

JSL

RS

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

--------

--------

--------

--------

    www.arcdesign.com

Design Firm License No. 184-001334

5291 ZENITH PARKWAY

LOVES PARK, IL  61111

VOICE: (815) 484-4300

FAX:   (815) 484-4303

--------

--------

---- ----

---- ----

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

TRASH

ENCLOSURE

DETAILS

ALTERNATE BID

WASHINGTON

ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL

ROCKFORD, IL

1421 WEST STREET

6/25/18Addendum 1


